

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta



Sunday, 23 April 2017

Berry Park

1	MC/D 2x	Mens C/D Grade Double Scull	Division 1
2		Division 2
3		Division 3
4	MU15 4x	Men's Under 15 Quad Scull	Final
5	MM 4x	Men's Masters Quad Scull	Final
6	MU17/19/O 1x	Mens U17/U19/Open Single Scull	Division 1
7		Division 2
8		Division 3
9		Division 4
10	MA/B 2x	Mens A / B Grade Double Scull	Final
11	WU17/19/O 4x	Womens U17/U19/Open Quad Scull	Final
12	WC/D 1x	Women's C/D Grade Single Scull	Division 1
13		Division 2
14		Division 3
15	WU15/16 2x	Womens Under 15/16 Double Scull	Final
16	Mix 4x	Mixed Quad Scull	Division 1
17		Division 2
18		Division 3
19	MC/D 1x	Men's C/D Grade Single Scull	Division 1
20		Division 2
21		Division 3
22	MU15/16 2x	Mens Under 15/16 Double Scull	Final
23	MM 4+	Men's Masters Coxed Four	Final
24	MU17/19/O 4x	Mens U17/U19/Open Quad Scull	Final
25	MA/B 1x	Mens A / B Grade Single Scull	Final
26	WC/D 4x	Womens C/D Coxless 4x	Final
27	WU15/16 1x	Womens Under 15/16 Single Scull	Division 1
28		Division 2
29	WM 2x	Women's Masters Double Scull	Division 1
30		Division 2
31		Division 3
32	Mix 4+	Mixed Coxed Four	Final
33	MC/D 4x	Mens C/D Grade Coxless 4x	Division 1
34		Division 2
35	MU15/16 1x	Mens Under 15/16 Single Scull	Division 1
36		Division 2
37	MM 2x	Men's Masters Double Scull	Division 1
38		Division 2
39		Division 3
40	WA/B 1x	Womens A / B Grade Single Scull	Final
41	WU17/19/O 2x	Womens U17/U19/Open Double Scull	Final
42	WC/D 4+	Womens C/D Grade Coxed Four	Final
43	WU16 4x	Women's Under 16 Quad Scull	Final
44	WM 1x	Women's Masters Single Scull	Division 1
45		Division 2
46		Division 3
47	Mix 2x	Mixed Double Scull	Division 1
48		Division 2
49		Division 3
50	MC/D 4+	Mens C/D Grade Coxed Four	Final
51	MM 1x	Men's Masters Single Scull	Division 1
52		Division 2
53	MU17/19/O 2x	Mens U17/U19/Open Double Scull	Final
54	WU17/19/O 1x	Womens U17/U19/Open Single Scull	Division 1
55		Division 2
56	WC/D 2x	Womens C/D Grade Double Scull	Division 1
57		Division 2
58		Division 3
59	WM 4x	Women's Masters Quad Scull	Division 1
60		Division 2

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 23 April 2017

Race 1 Mens C/D Grade Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.06 Nepean 1 (Katri,Bioley-Delacoste)	(C) 1	3:48.62	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.09 Newcastle 1 (Lewis,Gresham)	(C) 4	3:49.24	0.62	+0.62	
3	02.10 Newcastle 2 (Keats,Patey)	(C) 2	4:00.68	11.44	+12.06	
4	02.01 Brisbane Water 1 (Ryan*,Lawson)	(C) 5	4:03.79	3.11	+15.17	
5	02.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Ferch,Ferch)	(C) 6	5:38.32	94.53	+109.7	
	02.14 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Gosling,Rose)	(C) 3	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

Race 2 Mens C/D Grade Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.07 Nepean 2 (Imber,Sari)	(D) 4	4:14.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.11 Newcastle 3 (Burrows,Purkiss)	(D) 2	4:33.21	18.64	+18.64	
	02.02 Brisbane Water 2 (Parsons,Vorst-Parkes)	(D) 3				
	02.08 Nepean 3 (Birkbeck,Birkbeck)	(D) 5	SCRATCHED			

Race 3 Mens C/D Grade Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.03 Central Coast (O'Dowd,O'Dowd)	(D) 2	4:04.85	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.04 Endeavour (Hallett,Vaughan)	(D) 5	4:16.81	11.96	+11.96	
3	02.15 Newcastle/North Shore (Henry,Mitarai)	(D) 1	4:26.90	10.09	+22.05	
4	02.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Boden,Boden)	(D) 3	4:39.90	13.00	+35.05	
5	02.05 Lake Macquarie (Weinzerl,Evans)	(D) 4	4:42.99	3.09	+38.14	

Race 4 Men's Under 15 Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.01 Hunter Valley Grammar (Murphy,Redhead,Blomfield,Patton)	3	4:16.43	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.02 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Bonus,Galai,Wentworth,Fong)	2	4:59.25	42.82	+42.82	
3	03.03 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Macdougall,Umesh,Siderovski,Bortolotto)	4	5:04.40	5.15	+47.97	

Race 5 Men's Masters Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	04.01 Endeavour (Redhead,Atkins,Percival,Budworth)	(E) 4	4:16.70	20	0.00	+0.00
2	04.02 Lake Macquarie (Phillips,Diemar,Hinkley,Freeman)	(E) 3	4:18.58	20	1.88	+1.88
3	04.03 Newcastle (Laird,Goninan,Baker,McLeod)	(H) 2	4:21.67	GO	3.09	+4.97

Race 6 Mens U17/U19/Open Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	05.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (William Patton)	(U17) 2	7:32.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (Ewan Sands)	(U17) 4	7:39.52	6.78	+6.78	
3	05.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 8 (Ahren Scott)	(U17) 3	8:56.51	76.99	+83.77	
4	05.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Scott Rudge)	(U17) 5	9:20.54	24.03	+107.8	

Race 7 Mens U17/U19/Open Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	05.02 Endeavour 1 (Isaac Shepherd)	(U17) 3	7:54.34	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Arthur Bowman)	(U17) 5	8:17.53	23.19	+23.19	
3	05.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Angus Glascock)	(U17) 2	8:25.20	7.67	+30.86	
4	05.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Mackenzie Murphy)	(U17) 4	8:41.08	15.88	+46.74	

Race 8 Mens U17/U19/Open Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	05.03 Endeavour 2 (Jack Davey)	(U19) 5	7:07.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.04 Endeavour 3 (Robert Weatherall)	(U19) 3	7:15.50	7.70	+7.70	
3	05.14 Newcastle Grammar (Emerson Gosling)	(U19) 4	7:23.47	7.97	+15.67	
4	05.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Tim Jeffries)	(U19) 2	7:26.03	2.56	+18.23	

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 23 April 2017

Race 9 Mens U17/U19/Open Single Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	05.15 Nepean (Erik Ford)	(Opn) 2	6:28.91	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.13 Newcastle (James Pacey)	(Opn) 4	7:07.89	38.98	+38.98	
3	05.01 Drummoynne (Gabriel Haythornthwaite)	(Opn) 3	7:11.74	3.85	+42.83	

Race 10 Mens A / B Grade Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	06.01 Newcastle 1 (Newman,Homer)	(C) 2	6:24.73	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.03 Newcastle 3 (Lewis,Gresham)	(C) 3	6:30.79	6.06	+6.06	
3	06.02 Newcastle 2 (Patey,Keats)	(C) 4	7:15.89	45.10	+51.16	

Race 11 Womens U17/U19/Open Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	08.01 Hunter Valley Grammar (Coleman,Lewis,Randell,Redhead)	(U19) 3	6:42.29	0.00	+0.00	
	08.02 Newcastle (Malcolm,Ashman,Harcombe,Harvey)	(Opn) 4	SCRATCHED			

Race 12 Women's C/D Grade Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.09 Nepean 1 (Victoria Trevitt)	(C) 3	4:02.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.08 Lake Macquarie 3 (Jane Ferguson-Palmer)	(C) 4	4:04.98	2.22	+2.22	
3	09.03 Endeavour 1 (Diane McShane)	(C) 2	4:19.70	14.72	+16.94	

Race 13 Women's C/D Grade Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.14 Newcastle Uni 2 (Shantelle Lindsay)	(D) 6	4:09.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.07 Lake Macquarie 2 (Jane Goddard)	(D) 4	4:21.14	11.83	+11.83	
3	09.10 Nepean 2 (Letisha Hopton)	(D) 3	4:39.95	18.81	+30.64	
4	09.12 Newcastle (Susan Kemp)	(D) 2	5:07.33	27.38	+58.02	
	09.02 Central Coast 2 (Felicity Hull*)	(D) 1				
	09.04 Endeavour 2 (Diana Trescott)	(D) 5	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

Race 14 Women's C/D Grade Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.13 Newcastle Uni 1 (Coby Burkill)	(D) 5	4:05.09	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.01 Central Coast 1 (Felicity Hull)	(D) 2	4:17.19	12.10	+12.10	
3	09.11 Nepean 3 (Elizabeth Brotherton)	(D) 4	4:46.28	29.09	+41.19	
	09.06 Lake Macquarie 1 (Chris Brennan)	(D) 1	SCRATCHED			
	09.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Charlotte Friis)	(D) 3				

Race 15 Womens Under 15/16 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Mortimore,Allen)	(U16) 4	3:49.72	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Friis,Cockbain)	(U15) 5	3:54.20	4.48	+4.48	
3	10.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Jarrett,Baker)	(U16) 1	3:56.23	2.03	+6.51	
4	10.02 Endeavour/Newcastle (Sanders,Davey)	(U16) 2	3:59.26	3.03	+9.54	
5	10.01 Endeavour (Nikolas,Percival)	(U16) 3	4:20.73	21.47	+31.01	

Race 16 Mixed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.10 Newcastle/Lake Macquarie 2 (Fearon,Newman,Homer,Sanders)	5	3:08.61	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.05 Nepean 1 (Ford,Tuckerman,Blakey,Ford)	3	3:11.50	2.89	+2.89	
3	12.01 Brisbane Water (Dickson,Oldereid,Lawson*,Hancock)	2	3:17.03	5.53	+8.42	
4	12.08 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Bland,Smithson,Siderovski,Wentworth)	4	5:47.92	150.89	+159.3	

*substitute

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 23 April 2017

Race 17 Mixed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.11 Newcastle/Townsville JCU 1 (Wallace,Wallace,Baker,Brown)	1	NTT	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.03 Lake Macquarie 1 (Diemar,Freeman,Diemar,Patton)	5		NTT		
3	12.04 Lake Macquarie 2 (Millen,Evans,Pockney,Nyman)	3		NTT		
4	12.09 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Casey-Knight*,Umesh,Bortolotto,Fong)	2		NTT		
	12.12 North Shore/Newcastle (Rey Lescure,Peers,Caldwell,Henry)	4	SCRATCHED			
*substitute						

Race 18 Mixed Quad Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.06 Nepean 2 (Wagner,Marshall*,Imber,Bioley-Delacoste)	2	3:18.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.02 Central Coast (O'Dowd,O'Dowd,Hull*,Hull)	3	3:21.83	3.44	+3.44	
3	12.13 Newcastle Uni (Cross,Frost,Wilkins,Webb)	4	3:25.94	4.11	+7.55	
4	12.07 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Earp*,Ferch,Boden,Owers)	5	4:14.00	48.06	+55.61	
*substitute						

Race 19 Men's C/D Grade Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.09 Newcastle 2 (Remy Keats)	(C) 2	3:37.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.05 Nepean 1 (Alaaddin Sari)	(C) 6	3:40.71	2.75	+2.75	
3	14.15 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Oliver Wentworth)	(C) 1	3:53.78	13.07	+15.82	
4	14.02 Endeavour 1 (Ayden Shepherd)	(C) 3	4:04.29	10.51	+26.33	
	14.06 Nepean 2 (Ryan Birkbeck)	(C) 4	SCRATCHED			
	14.03 Endeavour 2 (Isaac Shepherd)	(C) 5				

Race 20 Men's C/D Grade Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.08 Newcastle 1 (Osamu Mitarai)	(D) 3	3:40.35	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.01 Drummoyne (Gabriel Haythornthwaite)	(D) 2	3:45.48	5.13	+5.13	
3	14.12 Newcastle 5 (Arjun Lewis)	(D) 1	3:53.62	8.14	+13.27	
	14.13 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Alexander Rose)	(D) 4	SCRATCHED			

Race 21 Men's C/D Grade Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.14 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Jackson Boden)	(D) 2	2:36.92	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.10 Newcastle 3 (Christopher Purkiss)	(D) 3	2:45.67	8.75	+8.75	
3	14.11 Newcastle 4 (John Burrows)	(D) 1	2:47.34	1.67	+10.42	
4	14.04 Lake Macquarie (Max Weinzerl)	(D) 5	2:50.76	3.42	+13.84	
	14.07 Nepean 3 (Liam Birkbeck)	(D) 4	SCRATCHED			

Race 22 Mens Under 15/16 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Hunt,Moffitt)	(U16) 2	3:37.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.03 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Gosling*,Bonus)	(U15) 4	3:43.53	5.79	+5.79	
3	15.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Murphy,Patton)	(U15) 3	3:48.21	4.68	+10.47	
NJ	15.04 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Macdougall,Galal)	(U15) 5	3:58.12			
NJ - Not Judged *substitute						

Race 23 Men's Masters Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	16.02 Endeavour (Vaughan,Young,Atkins,Budworth,c:Davey)	(F) 3	3:47.48	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	16.01 Brisbane Water (Jones,Robertson,Vorst-Parkes,Ryan,c:Janes)	(C) 4	3:59.79	15	12.31	+12.31

Race 24 Mens U17/U19/Open Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	17.01 Endeavour (Ward,Davey,Weatherall,Bond)	(U19) 3	5:32.73	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.04 Newcastle (Keats,Lewis,Patey,Gresham)	(Opn) 2	5:43.84	11.11	+11.11	
3	17.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Bowman,Patton,Shepherd,Sands)	(U17) 4	5:55.34	11.50	+22.61	
4	17.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Rudge,Scott,Glascock,Murphy)	(U17) 5	6:48.20	52.86	+75.47	

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 23 April 2017

Race 25 Mens A / B Grade Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	18.02 Newcastle 1 (Benjamin Homer)	(B) 2	6:06.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.01 Central Coast (Lachlan O'Dowd)	(D) 3	6:20.45	14.06	+14.06	
3	18.03 Newcastle 2 (Samuel Newman)	(D) 4	6:36.45	16.00	+30.06	

Race 26 Womens C/D Coxless 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.03 Nepean (Wagner,Jackson,Marshall,Brotherton*)	(C) 1	3:31.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.02 Hunter Valley Grammar (Friis,Jarrett,Allen,Cockbain)	(D) 5	3:43.56	12.28	+12.28	
3	21.01 Endeavour/Newcastle (Nikolas,Edwards,Cook*,McShane)	(D) 4	3:47.43	3.87	+16.15	
4	21.05 Newcastle Grammar (Walters,Smithson,Angus,Owers)	(D) 3	3:47.90	0.47	+16.62	
	21.04 Newcastle (Malcolm,Ashman,Harcombe,Harvey)	(C) 2	SCRATCHED			
*substitute						

Race 27 Womens Under 15/16 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Holly Baker)	(U15) 3	3:59.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.05 Nepean 1 (Aimee Wagner)	(U15) 4	4:04.97	5.57	+5.57	
3	22.06 Nepean 2 (Letisha Hopton)	(U15) 2	4:29.98	25.01	+30.58	

Race 28 Womens Under 15/16 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Georgia Mortimore)	(U16) 4	3:55.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.01 Endeavour 1 (Rebecca Davey)	(U16) 5	3:56.80	1.77	+1.77	
3	22.07 Newcastle (Abbey Sanders)	(U16) 3	4:19.94	23.14	+24.91	
4	22.02 Endeavour 2 (Jemma Percival)	(U16) 2	4:34.31	14.37	+39.28	

Race 29 Women's Masters Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	23.07 Lake Macquarie 2 (Diemar,Ferguson-Palmer)	(C) 4	3:45.21	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	23.10 Newcastle 2 (Dadd,O'Keefe)	(C) 3	3:46.21	GO	1.00	+1.00
3	23.03 Central Coast 1 (Beileiter,Binstead)	(C) 2	3:48.10	GO	1.89	+2.89
4	23.02 Brisbane Water (Taylor,Pasco)	(B) 5	4:01.82	4	13.72	+16.61

Race 30 Women's Masters Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	23.11 Newcastle/Lake Macquarie (Fearon,Sanders)	(D) 5	3:45.16	6	0.00	+0.00
2	23.12 Townsville JCU/Newcastle (Wallace,Daly)	(E) 3	3:54.93	GO	9.77	+9.77
3	23.08 Lake Macquarie 3 (Nyman*,Millen)	(E) 2	3:58.31	GO	3.38	+13.15
4	23.01 Balmain/Brisbane Water (Robertson,Hunt)	(E) 4	4:03.56	GO	5.25	+18.40
*substitute						

Race 31 Women's Masters Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	23.06 Lake Macquarie 1 (Beeton,Kelleher)	(H) 3	4:17.82	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	23.05 Endeavour (Vercoe,Carlstrom)	(H) 2	4:21.71	GO	3.89	+3.89
3	23.09 Newcastle 1 (Brown,Kemp)	(F) 5	4:27.76	21	6.05	+9.94
4	23.04 Central Coast 2 (Isaacs,Kirby)	(F) 4	4:47.01	21	19.25	+29.19

Race 32 Mixed Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.02 Nepean 1 (Ford,Tuckerman,Waddell,Waddell,c:Imber)	4	3:23.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.03 Nepean 2 (Manookian,Trevitt,Blakey,Ford,c:Brotherton)	2	3:25.76	2.55	+2.55	
3	24.01 Central Coast/Manning (O'Dowd,O'Dowd,Hull*,Hull,c:Beeton)	3	3:46.00	20.24	+22.79	
*substitute						

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 23 April 2017

Race 33 Mens C/D Grade Coxless 4x						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	26.02 Endeavour 1 (Ward,Hallett,Weatherall*,Bond)	(C) 4	2:58.73	0.00	+0.00		
2	26.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Bowman,Patton,Sands,Jeffries)	(C) 3	2:59.45	0.72	+0.72		
*substitute							

Race 34 Mens C/D Grade Coxless 4x						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	26.03 Endeavour 2 (Redhead,Vaughan,Percival,Budworth)	(D) 2	3:18.20	0.00	+0.00		
2	26.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Rudge,Scott,Glascock,Murphy)	(D) 4	3:31.10	12.90	+12.90		
3	26.08 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Wentworth,Boden,Boden,Wentworth)	(D) 3	3:40.59	9.49	+22.39		
4	26.06 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Ferch,Ferch,Fong,Siderovski)	(D) 1	3:48.81	8.22	+30.61		
5	26.07 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Gosling,Bortolotto,Umesh,Galal)	(D) 5	4:00.60	11.79	+42.40		
26.01	Brisbane Water (Oldereid,Robertson,Parsons,Lawson)	(D) 6	SCRATCHED				

Race 35 Mens Under 15/16 Single Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	27.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Aspen Blomfield)	(U15) 4	3:56.52	0.00	+0.00		
2	27.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Banjo Murphy)	(U15) 2	4:27.40	30.88	+30.88		
27.06	Newcastle Grammar 1 (Matthew Macdougall)	(U15) 3	DID NOT START				
27.07	Newcastle Grammar 2 (Felix Bonus)	(U15) 5	DID NOT START				

Race 36 Mens Under 15/16 Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	27.05 Nepean (Johnathon Imber)	(U16) 5	3:46.23	0.00	+0.00		
2	27.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Finley Moffitt)	(U16) 2	3:55.58	9.35	+9.35		
3	27.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Gilbert Hunt)	(U16) 4	3:58.26	2.68	+12.03		
27.08	Newcastle Grammar 3 (Alexander Rose)	(U16) 3	SCRATCHED				

Race 37 Men's Masters Double Scull						Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	28.08 Nepean (Katri,Waddell)	(A) 5	3:20.68	4	0.00	+0.00		
2	28.01 Brisbane Water (Jones,Ryan)	(C) 2	3:22.82	GO	2.14	+2.14		
3	28.12 Newcastle/North Shore (Henry,Mitarai)	(B) 3	3:35.92	3	13.10	+15.24		
28.11	Newcastle 3 (Caldwell,Newman)	(A) 4	SCRATCHED					

Race 38 Men's Masters Double Scull						Division 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	28.05 Lake Macquarie 2 (Phillips,Hinkley)	(D) 4	3:36.71	11	0.00	+0.00		
2	28.13 Newcastle/Townsville JCU (Wallace,Purkiss)	(E) 3	3:41.28	6	4.57	+4.57		
3	28.04 Lake Macquarie 1 (Freeman,Diemar)	(F) 2	3:59.03	GO	17.75	+22.32		
4	28.06 Lake Macquarie 3 (Evans,Pockney)	(D) 5	4:10.12	11	11.09	+33.41		

Race 39 Men's Masters Double Scull						Division 3		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	28.09 Newcastle 1 (Baker,McLeod)	(H) 5	3:41.64	GO	0.00	+0.00		
2	28.02 Central Coast (Lane,Patmore)	(H) 4	3:54.48	GO	12.84	+12.84		
3	28.03 Endeavour (Young,Atkins)	(H) 2	4:06.01	GO	11.53	+24.37		
4	28.07 Manning River/Endeavour (Budworth*,Beeton)	(F) 1	4:06.68	16	0.67	+25.04		
5	28.10 Newcastle 2 (Laird,Goninan)	(H) 3	4:15.18	GO	8.50	+33.54		
*substitute								

Race 40 Womens A / B Grade Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	31.05 Nepean (Tallara Tuckerman)	(B) 1	6:52.43	0.00	+0.00		
2	31.03 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Bridie Bland)	(B) 5	7:11.15	18.72	+18.72		
31.01	Central Coast (Monique Hull)	(B) 2	SCRATCHED				
31.04	Newcastle Grammar 2 (Shelby Walters)	(B) 3	SCRATCHED				
31.02	Lake Macquarie (Katrina Reynolds)	(C) 4	SCRATCHED				

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 23 April 2017

Race 41 Womens U17/U19/Open Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	32.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Randell,Redhead)	(U19) 3	NTT	0.00	+0.00		
2	32.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Coleman,Lewis)	(U19) 2		12.69	+12.69		
3	32.03 Newcastle (Dadd,O'Keefe)	(Opn) 4		28.49	+41.18		

Race 42 Womens C/D Grade Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	33.02 Nepean (Jackson,Wagner,Ford*,Marshall,c:Brotherton)	(C) 2	3:50.06	0.00	+0.00		
2	33.01 Central Coast (Beileiter,Hull,Isaacs*,Hull,c:O'Dowd)	(D) 4	4:21.50	31.44	+31.44		
33.03	Newcastle (Malcolm,Ashman,Harcombe,Harvey,c:Keats)	(D) 3	SCRATCHED				
*substitute							

Race 43 Women's Under 16 Quad Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	34.02 Hunter Valley Grammar (Allen,Jarrett,Mortimore,Baker)	4	3:43.63	0.00	+0.00		
2	34.01 Endeavour/Newcastle (Nikolas,Sanders,Percival,Davey)	3	3:48.76	5.13	+5.13		

Race 44 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	35.07 Lake Macquarie 3 (Tess Fearon)	(D) 2	3:55.93	GO	0.00	+0.00		
2	35.10 Lake Macquarie 6 (Jane Ferguson-Palmer)	(C) 5	4:02.59	5	6.66	+6.66		
3	35.06 Lake Macquarie 2 (Jane Goddard)	(C) 4	4:16.00	5	13.41	+20.07		
35.09	Lake Macquarie 5 (Susan Diemar)	(D) 3	SCRATCHED					

Race 45 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	35.03 Endeavour 2 (Diane McShane)	(E) 6	4:10.11	0.00	+0.00		
2	35.11 Lake Macquarie 7 (Louise Turmine)	(E) 5	4:13.32	3.21	+3.21		
3	35.12 Lake Macquarie 8 (Joy Millen)	(E) 1	4:25.55	12.23	+15.44		
4	35.14 Newcastle 1 (Fiona Wallace)	(E) 2	4:44.91	19.36	+34.80		
35.04	Endeavour 3 (Diana Trescott)	(E) 3	SCRATCHED				
35.01	Balmain (Heather Hunt)	(E) 4	SCRATCHED				

Race 46 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 3		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	35.02 Endeavour 1 (Jill Carlstrom)	(H) 2	4:33.92	GO	0.00	+0.00		
2	35.13 Lake Macquarie 9 (Jeanette Beeton)	(H) 1	4:40.86	GO	6.94	+6.94		
3	35.15 Newcastle 2 (Sue Brown)	(F) 4	4:42.06	22	1.20	+8.14		
4	35.08 Lake Macquarie 4 (Irene Csuka)	(G) 3	4:54.95	13	12.89	+21.03		
35.05	Lake Macquarie 1 (Chris Brennan)	(F) 5	SCRATCHED					

Race 47 Mixed Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	36.10 Nepean 2 (Trevitt,Waddell)	3	3:14.50	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.12 Newcastle 1 (Homer,Sanders)	2	3:19.95	5.45	+5.45		
3	36.09 Nepean 1 (Manookian,Waddell)	5	3:23.17	3.22	+8.67		
4	36.05 Drummoyne/Lake Macquarie (Reynolds,Haythornthwaite)	1	3:38.42	15.25	+23.92		
NJ	36.02 Brisbane Water 2 (Janes,Hancock*)	4	4:05.11				
NJ - Not Judged *substitute							

Race 48 Mixed Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	36.04 Central Coast 2 (Hull,O'Dowd)	5	3:21.53	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.16 Newcastle Uni (Frost,Wilkins)	6	3:23.19	1.66	+1.66		
3	36.15 Townsville JCU (Daly,Wallace)	2	3:40.84	17.65	+19.31		
4	36.06 Endeavour (Hallett,Edwards)	3	3:42.00	1.16	+20.47		
5	36.13 Newcastle 2 (Cook,Burrows)	4	3:52.77	10.77	+31.24		
6	36.08 Nepean/Manning River (Beeton,Wagner*)	1	3:55.05	2.28	+33.52		
*substitute							

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 23 April 2017

Race 49 Mixed Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	36.11 Nepean 3 (Wagner,Sari)	3	3:22.71	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.01 Brisbane Water 1 (Dickson,Lawson*)	2	3:25.00	2.29	+2.29	
3	36.03 Central Coast 1 (Hull,O'Dowd)	4	3:57.07	32.07	+34.36	
4	36.07 Lake Macquarie (Ayres,Pockney)	1	4:02.50	5.43	+39.79	
5	36.14 Newcastle Uni/Newcastle (Johnston,Johnston)	5	4:27.15	24.65	+46.44	
*substitute						

Race 50 Mens C/D Grade Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	38.04 Nepean (Ford,Blakey,Katri,Bioley-Delacoste,c:Brotherton) (C)	2	3:07.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.02 Endeavour 1 (Ward,Vaughan,Oakley*,Bond,c:Davey) (D)	5	3:22.94	15.76	+15.76	
3	38.01 Brisbane Water (Jones,Robertson,Vorst-Parkes,Ryan,c:Janes) (D)	4	3:43.04	20.10	+35.86	
4	38.03 Endeavour 2 (Redhead,Percival,Atkins,Budworth,c:Vercoe) (D)	3	3:53.85	10.81	+46.67	
*substitute						

Race 51 Men's Masters Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	40.05 Nepean (Jason Waddell) (A)	5	3:41.59	14	0.00	+0.00
2	40.03 Lake Macquarie (Mark Phillips) (E)	2	3:46.70	GO	5.11	+5.11
3	40.06 Newcastle 1 (Osamu Mitarai) (B)	4	3:48.39	13	1.69	+6.80
4	40.09 Newcastle 4 (Samuel Newman) (A)	6	3:52.72	14	4.33	+11.13
40.08	Newcastle 3 (Christopher Purkiss) (E)	1	SCRATCHED			
40.10	Newcastle 5 (Joel Caldwell) (B)	3	SCRATCHED			

Race 52 Men's Masters Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	40.01 Central Coast 1 (Michael Lane) (H)	2	4:20.55	15	0.00	+0.00
2	40.07 Newcastle 2 (David Baker) (G)	5	4:22.11	24	1.56	+1.56
3	40.04 Manning River (Raymond Beeton) (I)	1	4:28.89	GO	6.78	+8.34
4	40.11 Newcastle 6 (Richard Goninan) (H)	3	4:29.94	15	1.05	+9.39
5	40.02 Central Coast 2 (Warren Patmore) (H)	4	4:43.33	15	13.39	+22.78

Race 53 Mens U17/U19/Open Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	41.01 Endeavour (Davey,Weatherall) (U19)	1	5:50.22	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Patton,Sands) (U17)	2	5:57.65	7.43	+7.43	
3	41.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Shepherd,Bowman) (U17)	5	6:07.66	10.01	+17.44	
4	41.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Glascock,Murphy) (U17)	4	6:54.38	46.72	+64.16	
5	41.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Scott,Rudge) (U17)	3	7:21.60	27.22	+91.38	

Race 54 Womens U17/U19/Open Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	44.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Kaylah Redhead) (U19)	2	7:00.48	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.07 Nepean (Maral Manookian) (U19)	3	7:07.51	7.03	+7.03	
3	44.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Alana Coleman) (U19)	1	7:15.40	7.89	+14.92	
4	44.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Britney Randell) (U19)	5	7:21.61	6.21	+21.13	
5	44.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Amelia Lewis) (U19)	4	7:27.09	5.48	+26.61	

Race 55 Womens U17/U19/Open Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins		
1	44.06 Lake Macquarie 2 (Katrina Reynolds) (Opn)	3	7:49.00	0.00	+0.00	
44.05	Lake Macquarie 1 (Chris Brennan) (Opn)	4	SCRATCHED			

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 23 April 2017

Race 56 Womens C/D Grade Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	45.07 Nepean 1 (Wagner,Tuckerman) (C)	2	3:36.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.08 Nepean 2 (Marshall*,Trevitt) (C)	4	3:40.11	3.32	+3.32	
3	45.01 Central Coast (Hull,Hull*) (C)	3	4:02.18	22.07	+25.39	
4	45.10 Nepean 4 (Brotherton,Wagner) (C)	1	4:11.40	9.22	+34.61	
45.09	Nepean 3 (Marshall,Sturt) (C)	5	SCRATCHED			
*substitute						

Race 57 Womens C/D Grade Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	45.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Mortimore,Baker) (D)	2	3:42.65	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Friis,Cockbain) (D)	4	3:46.35	3.70	+3.70	
3	45.02 Endeavour 1 (Nikolas,Percival) (D)	3	4:14.60	28.25	+31.95	
45.12	Newcastle 1 (Rey Lescure,Peers) (D)	5	SCRATCHED			

Race 58 Womens C/D Grade Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	45.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Jarrett,Allen) (D)	4	3:58.33	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.11 Nepean 5 (Hopton,Jackson) (D)	2	4:08.08	9.75	+9.75	
3	45.13 Newcastle 2 (Cook,Sanders) (D)	3	4:20.17	12.09	+21.84	
45.03	Endeavour/Lake Macquarie 2 (Reynolds*,Davey) (D)	5	DID NOT START			
*substitute						

Race 59 Women's Masters Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	47.06 Newcastle/Lake Macquarie 1 (Fearon,Dadd,O'Keefe,Sanders) (C)	4	3:43.94	16	0.00	+0.00
2	47.04 Lake Macquarie 1 (Nyman,Turmine,Diemar,Millen) (E)	2	3:49.89	6	5.95	+5.95
3	47.01 Brisbane Water (Taylor,Robertson,Hancock,Pasco) (B)	5	4:00.64	19	10.75	+16.70
4	47.02 Central Coast (Lane*,Binstead,Kirby,Isaacs) (F)	3	4:03.10	GO	2.46	+19.16
*substitute						

Race 60 Women's Masters Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	47.07 Newcastle/Townsville JCU 2 (Kemp,Wallace,Daly,Brown) (F)	4	3:59.70	8	0.00	+0.00
2	47.05 Lake Macquarie 2 (Kelleher,Cousins,Beeton,Ayres) (G)	2	4:00.10	GO	0.40	+0.40
3	47.03 Endeavour (Vercoe,Carlstrom,Edwards,McShane) (F)	3	4:09.82	8	9.72	+10.12